Cassowary Coast Regional Council

GRANTS AND FUNDING RECIPIENTS

To Individuals & Community Organisations 2013 - 201

Subsidies
Group Amount GST Registered
Meals on Wheels - Cardwell $500.00 No
Meals on Wheels - Mission Beach $330.00 Yes
Meals on Wheels - Tully $770.00 Yes
Meals on Wheels - Innisfail $1,100.00 Yes
Coastguard - Cardwell $1,650.00 Yes
Coastguard - Tully $4,950.00 Yes
Coastguard - Innisfail $5,500.00 Yes
Tully & District Show Society $3,300.00 Yes
Innisfail & District Pipe Band $3,000.00 No

Festival Funding

Event Amount GST Registered
Feast of the Senses $3300.00 YES
Mission Evolve Music Festival $3000.00 NO

Donations (does not attract GST component)

Name
Innisfail Horse & Pony Club

Charissa Simpson
Variety QLD (Innisfail Branch)

Innisfail & District Historical
Society

Innisfail Young Performers
Competition Assoc. Inc.

Innisfail & District Ballet &
Dance Society Inc.

CORES Innisfalil

Purpose - Grant towards:
Annual Showjumping Gymkhana

‘Waiting for a Heart’ Art Exhibition

2014 Variety QLD Truck & Ute Show

50" Anniversary of 1964 Rugby League Foley Shield
2014 Innisfail Young Performers Competition

2014 Dance Competition

Community training in suicide prevention & intervention

4 (including GST component)

$Amount
$200.00

$300.00

$500.00

$300.00

$300.00

$300.00

$250.00



Cassowary Coast Regional Council

Regional Arts Development Fund (RADF) - Round One —  September 2013
Round

Name Purpose - Grant towards: $Amount | S5

to grant
Zilch Band Auspiced by To produce a music video for original music $4,959.00 No
Anthony Alcock by local band Zilch to promote themselves

both nationally and internationally

Innisfail & District Historical For costs of employing Steve Berry-Porter, $960.00 No
Society Inc. a professional photographer to digitally

preserve old newspapers and to instruct

museum volunteers to develop the skills to

preserve documents using digital

photography.
Innisfail Youth & Family Care Retaining artists to provide lantern-making $4,258.00 No
Inc. workshops to the local community for the

purpose of staging a cultural festival aimed
at showcasing the work of local youth
artists and emerging professionals.

Mission Beach Community Develop an easily searched system for $4,690.00 No
Arts Centre Inc. capturing current and historical information

on the arts in Mission Beach. Itis

envisioned that the adopted IM system can

be replicated by other arts and community

organisations.

Regional Arts Development Fund (RADF) - Round Two -  May 2014 Round

Name Purpose - Grant towards: $Amount | oo
to grant

C150 Committee Auspiced by | To bring professional lantern makers to the 5778 No

Cardwell & District Cassowary Coast to facilitate master class

Community Assoc. Inc. workshops in signature piece lantern

making
Cassowary Coast Regional To engage Arts Law to facilitate a series of $5,340.00+ Yes
Council Copyright, Moral Rights & Intellectual

Property sessions within the Cassowary
Coast region.

Innisfail Community Band Inc. | Engaging experienced musicians to $1,640.00 No
facilitate 4 x weekend developing skills in
the area of percussion and bas playing for
member of the local community



Cassowary Coast Regional Council

El Arish Community Sport &
Recreation Assoc. Inc.

Cassowary Coat Camera
Club Auspiced by Kirsty
Densmore

Kirsty Densmore

Jacque Duffy

Kerstin Pilz

Arts Nexus

To engage a professional to develop a
heritage website and to train volunteers to
further maintain and enhance that website

Workshops to build upon skills of local
photographers to produce high quality
images of the Innisfail area to be exhibited
beside historical similar images

Attend full day workshop at Taronga Zoo
Educational Centre covering advanced
techniques in digital photography covering
fauna, flora and scenic surrounds including
night time landscape photography.

Travelling to Sydney to attend Society of
Children’s Book Writers and Illustrators
conference

To attend Problogging training conference

Facilitation of 4 workshops across the
Cassowary Coast on how to be sustainable
in the arts with focus on learning the skills
fundamentals

Regional Arts Development Fund (RADF) - Round Three

Name

Mission Beach Circus Group
Auspiced by Mission Arts

Emily Joy Tierney Auspiced
by Kirsty Densmore

Tully Support Centre

Ulysses Cluster of Schools &
St Clairs Auspiced by Tully
State High School

Bingil Bay Potters Auspiced
by C4

Purpose - Grant towards:

Cirque de Mission Circus Performance Arts
Workshops

To attend Taronga Zoo digital photography
in advance techniques

To engage professional graffiti artist to
instruct young people in graffiti techniques
and the tagging laws

To engage professional group ‘Topology’ to
educate and inspire young people in
celebration of their sense of place through
composition/ song writing workshops.

To engage a professional artist to work with
Bingil Bay Potters to develop and define
our decorating, glazing and firing skills.

$7,390.00

$1,930.00

$933.00+

$1,362.00

$1,000.00

$6,000.00+

$Amount

$2,511.00

$1,125.00

$6,290.00

$8,900.00

$3,048.00

No

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

- June 2014 Round

GST
Component
to Grant

No

No

No

No

No



Cassowary Coast Regional Council

Community Assistance Scheme - Youth Community Sport

Cultural & Academic Assistance Program

Name
Gretta Berge

Lara Spicer
Bailey Biondi-Odo

Sandra Vecchio
Travis Lack

Kyle Kris

Aiden Smith

Kylie Vecchio
Monica Vecchio
Matthew Musumeci
David Musumeci
Brock Threlfall

Liam Gilbert
Lachlan Berge

Jason Strano
Matthew Smart
Gemma Candow

Aimee Jones
John Vasta

Meg McNamara

Canecutter Cluster Special

Education Program

Purpose - Grant towards:

Queensland School Sport 12 yrs & under Tennis

State Championships.

Queensland School Sport 12yrs and Under Boys

and Girls Touch State Championships

12yrs and Under Rugby League State
Championships

2013 Australian Cross Country Championships

Queensland School Sport Swimming State
Championships

Queensland Junior Rugby Union State
Championships

19yrs & U Queensland School Sport Cross
Country State Championships

Queensland Primary School Track and Field
Championships

Queensland Primary School Track and Field
Championships

19yrs and under track and field State
Championships

12yrs and under boys and girls track and field
State Championships

12 years and under track and field State
Championships

10-12 years Track and Field Championships

Under 15 Queensland State Cricket
Championships

2013 Australian All Schools Championships
12yrs and Under Cricket State Championships

Queensland School Sport 18yrs & U Boys and
Girls Touch State Championships

Queensland School Sport 18yrs & U Boys and
Girls Touch State Championships

Boys 18 years and under Touch State
Championships

18 years and under Boys and Girls Touch State

Championships
NQ Athletics Carnival ‘Challenge Games'

s, Recreation,

$Amount

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$100.00
$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$100.00
$50.00

$100.00
$50.00
$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$200.00



Cassowary Coast Regional Council

Community Assistance Scheme - Community Grants Prog

Name

Innisfail Combined Sports
Complex Management
Committee Inc.

Hinchinbrook Regional Arts
Assoc Inc.

Tully Motorcycle Club Inc.

Innisfail Woodworkers Guild

Innisfail & District Cricket
Assoc Inc.

Kurrimine Beach Progress,
Recreation & Sporting Assoc
Inc.

Skilling Cassowary Coast Inc.

Coconut Outrigger Canoe
Club Inc.

Innisfail Horse & Pony Club
Inc.

Girringun Aboriginal
Corporation

Tully Working Dog Group
Auspiced by Tully & District
Pony Club

Wildlife Preservation Society
of QLD — Tully Branch

Purpose - Grant towards:

Tiling servery and storeroom area of club
house.

To facilitate bi-annual Cardwell art prize
exhibition.

Motorcycle track enhancement to improve
wet weather problem areas throughout the
motorcycle track for riders safety.

Installation of 8 ceiling fans to workshop
space.

Reconstruct concrete cricket pitch.

Repaint toilets at Kurrimine Beach
Community Hall and repair paintwork in
kitchen and around honour board.

Skills Day Out' to be held in August 2014.

Installation of roller doors to rear of shed
and upgrade canoe and paddle storage
racks.

Minor upgrade to kitchen facilities in
clubhouse.

Support development of at least one new
dance for Traditional Owners of the
Cardwell 150 program for the Girringun
Dance Troupe.

To facilitate an inaugural working dog trial
and demonstrations week-end to showcase
and promote the working dog club.

To provide a sign describing the history of
the Kennedy Walking Track to be placed at
Lovers Beach describing the history of
Edmund Kennedy in the area, the
bicentennial project and team who
originally built the tract, the damage from
cyclones Larry & Yasi and the recent
reconstruction.

ram

$Amount
$3000.00

$3000.00

$3000.00

$3000.00

$3000.00 +

$539.00

$3000.00

$2100.00

$2100.00

$3000.00

$1892.00

$2369.00+

GST
Registered

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes



Cassowary Coast Regional Council

Mayor’s Christmas Appeal

Organisation Amount
Uniting Church Innisfail 100
Christian Outreach Centre Innisfail 200
Global Care Innisfail 100
Community Support Centre Innisfail 350
Tully Support Centre 350
Mission Beach Lioness 100
Wet Tropics Housing 200
Cardwell Meals on Wheels 200
Tully Family Church 200
CCRC Pensioner Housing 200
Innisfail Youth & Family Care 250
Salvation Army Innisfail 200

Lioness Innisfail 100



