GRANTS AND FUNDING RECIPIENTS

To Individuals & Community Organisations 2013 - 2014 (including GST component)

Subsidies

Group	Amount	GST Registered
Meals on Wheels - Cardwell	\$500.00	No
Meals on Wheels - Mission Beach	\$330.00	Yes
Meals on Wheels - Tully	\$770.00	Yes
Meals on Wheels - Innisfail	\$1,100.00	Yes
Coastguard - Cardwell	\$1,650.00	Yes
Coastguard - Tully	\$4,950.00	Yes
Coastguard - Innisfail	\$5,500.00	Yes
Tully & District Show Society	\$3,300.00	Yes
Innisfail & District Pipe Band	\$3,000.00	No

Festival Funding

Event	Amount	GST Registered
Feast of the Senses	\$3300.00	YES
Mission Evolve Music Festival	\$3000.00	NO

Donations (does not attract GST component)

Name	Purpose - Grant towards:	\$Amount
Innisfail Horse & Pony Club	Annual Showjumping Gymkhana	\$200.00
Charissa Simpson	'Waiting for a Heart' Art Exhibition	\$300.00
Variety QLD (Innisfail Branch)	2014 Variety QLD Truck & Ute Show	\$500.00
Innisfail & District Historical Society	50 th Anniversary of 1964 Rugby League Foley Shield	\$300.00
Innisfail Young Performers Competition Assoc. Inc.	2014 Innisfail Young Performers Competition	\$300.00
Innisfail & District Ballet & Dance Society Inc.	2014 Dance Competition	\$300.00
CORES Innisfail	Community training in suicide prevention & intervention	\$250.00

Regional Arts Development Fund (RADF) - Round One – September 2013 Round

Name	Purpose - Grant towards:	\$Amount	GST component to grant
Zilch Band Auspiced by Anthony Alcock	To produce a music video for original music by local band Zilch to promote themselves both nationally and internationally	\$4,959.00	No
Innisfail & District Historical Society Inc.	For costs of employing Steve Berry-Porter, a professional photographer to digitally preserve old newspapers and to instruct museum volunteers to develop the skills to preserve documents using digital photography.	\$960.00	No
Innisfail Youth & Family Care Inc.	Retaining artists to provide lantern-making workshops to the local community for the purpose of staging a cultural festival aimed at showcasing the work of local youth artists and emerging professionals.	\$4,258.00	No
Mission Beach Community Arts Centre Inc.	Develop an easily searched system for capturing current and historical information on the arts in Mission Beach. It is envisioned that the adopted IM system can be replicated by other arts and community organisations.	\$4,690.00	No

Regional Arts Development Fund (RADF) - Round Two - May 2014 Round

Name	Purpose - Grant towards:	\$Amount	GST Component to grant
C150 Committee Auspiced by Cardwell & District Community Assoc. Inc.	To bring professional lantern makers to the Cassowary Coast to facilitate master class workshops in signature piece lantern making	5778	No
Cassowary Coast Regional Council	To engage Arts Law to facilitate a series of Copyright, Moral Rights & Intellectual Property sessions within the Cassowary Coast region.	\$5,340.00+	Yes
Innisfail Community Band Inc.	Engaging experienced musicians to facilitate 4 x weekend developing skills in the area of percussion and bas playing for member of the local community	\$1,640.00	No

El Arish Community Sport & Recreation Assoc. Inc.	To engage a professional to develop a heritage website and to train volunteers to further maintain and enhance that website	\$7,390.00	No
Cassowary Coat Camera Club Auspiced by Kirsty Densmore	Workshops to build upon skills of local photographers to produce high quality images of the Innisfail area to be exhibited beside historical similar images	\$1,930.00	No
Kirsty Densmore	Attend full day workshop at Taronga Zoo Educational Centre covering advanced techniques in digital photography covering fauna, flora and scenic surrounds including night time landscape photography.	\$933.00+	Yes
Jacque Duffy	Travelling to Sydney to attend Society of Children's Book Writers and Illustrators conference	\$1,362.00	No
Kerstin Pilz	To attend Problogging training conference	\$1,000.00	No
Arts Nexus	Facilitation of 4 workshops across the Cassowary Coast on how to be sustainable in the arts with focus on learning the skills fundamentals	\$6,000.00+	Yes

Regional Arts Development Fund (RADF) - Round Three - June 2014 Round

Name	Purpose - Grant towards:	\$Amount	GST Component to Grant
Mission Beach Circus Group Auspiced by Mission Arts	Cirque de Mission Circus Performance Arts Workshops	\$2,511.00	No
Emily Joy Tierney Auspiced by Kirsty Densmore	To attend Taronga Zoo digital photography in advance techniques	\$1,125.00	No
Tully Support Centre	To engage professional graffiti artist to instruct young people in graffiti techniques and the tagging laws	\$6,290.00	No
Ulysses Cluster of Schools & St Clairs Auspiced by Tully State High School	To engage professional group 'Topology' to educate and inspire young people in celebration of their sense of place through composition/ song writing workshops.	\$8,900.00	No
Bingil Bay Potters Auspiced by C4	To engage a professional artist to work with Bingil Bay Potters to develop and define our decorating, glazing and firing skills.	\$3,048.00	No

Community Assistance Scheme - Youth Community Sports, Recreation, Cultural & Academic Assistance Program

Name	Purpose - Grant towards:	\$Amount
Gretta Berge	Queensland School Sport 12 yrs & under Tennis State Championships.	\$50.00
Lara Spicer	Queensland School Sport 12yrs and Under Boys and Girls Touch State Championships	\$50.00
Bailey Biondi-Odo	12yrs and Under Rugby League State Championships	\$50.00
Sandra Vecchio	2013 Australian Cross Country Championships	\$100.00
Travis Lack	Queensland School Sport Swimming State Championships	\$50.00
Kyle Kris	Queensland Junior Rugby Union State Championships	\$50.00
Aiden Smith	19yrs & U Queensland School Sport Cross Country State Championships	\$50.00
Kylie Vecchio	Queensland Primary School Track and Field Championships	\$50.00
Monica Vecchio	Queensland Primary School Track and Field Championships	\$50.00
Matthew Musumeci	19yrs and under track and field State Championships	\$50.00
David Musumeci	12yrs and under boys and girls track and field State Championships	\$50.00
Brock Threlfall	12 years and under track and field State Championships	\$50.00
Liam Gilbert	10-12 years Track and Field Championships	\$100.00
Lachlan Berge	Under 15 Queensland State Cricket Championships	\$50.00
Jason Strano	2013 Australian All Schools Championships	\$100.00
Matthew Smart	12yrs and Under Cricket State Championships	\$50.00
Gemma Candow	Queensland School Sport 18yrs & U Boys and Girls Touch State Championships	\$50.00
Aimee Jones	Queensland School Sport 18yrs & U Boys and Girls Touch State Championships	\$50.00
John Vasta	Boys 18 years and under Touch State Championships	
Meg McNamara	18 years and under Boys and Girls Touch State Championships	\$50.00
Canecutter Cluster Special Education Program	NQ Athletics Carnival 'Challenge Games'	\$200.00

Community Assistance Scheme - Community Grants Program

Name	Purpose - Grant towards:	\$Amount	GST Registered
Innisfail Combined Sports Complex Management Committee Inc.	Tiling servery and storeroom area of club house.	\$3000.00	No
Hinchinbrook Regional Arts Assoc Inc.	To facilitate bi-annual Cardwell art prize exhibition.	\$3000.00	No
Tully Motorcycle Club Inc.	Motorcycle track enhancement to improve wet weather problem areas throughout the motorcycle track for riders safety.	\$3000.00	No
Innisfail Woodworkers Guild	Installation of 8 ceiling fans to workshop space.	\$3000.00	No
Innisfail & District Cricket Assoc Inc.	Reconstruct concrete cricket pitch.	\$3000.00 +	Yes
Kurrimine Beach Progress, Recreation & Sporting Assoc Inc.	Repaint toilets at Kurrimine Beach Community Hall and repair paintwork in kitchen and around honour board.	\$539.00	No
Skilling Cassowary Coast Inc.	Skills Day Out' to be held in August 2014.	\$3000.00	No
Coconut Outrigger Canoe Club Inc.	Installation of roller doors to rear of shed and upgrade canoe and paddle storage racks.	\$2100.00	No
Innisfail Horse & Pony Club Inc.	Minor upgrade to kitchen facilities in clubhouse.	\$2100.00	No
Girringun Aboriginal Corporation	Support development of at least one new dance for Traditional Owners of the Cardwell 150 program for the Girringun Dance Troupe.	\$3000.00	No
Tully Working Dog Group Auspiced by Tully & District Pony Club	To facilitate an inaugural working dog trial and demonstrations week-end to showcase and promote the working dog club.	\$1892.00	No
Wildlife Preservation Society of QLD – Tully Branch	To provide a sign describing the history of the Kennedy Walking Track to be placed at Lovers Beach describing the history of Edmund Kennedy in the area, the bicentennial project and team who originally built the tract, the damage from cyclones Larry & Yasi and the recent reconstruction.	\$2369.00+	Yes

Mayor's Christmas Appeal

Organisation	Amount
Uniting Church Innisfail	100
Christian Outreach Centre Innisfail	200
Global Care Innisfail	100
Community Support Centre Innisfail	350
Tully Support Centre	350
Mission Beach Lioness	100
Wet Tropics Housing	200
Cardwell Meals on Wheels	200
Tully Family Church	200
CCRC Pensioner Housing	200
Innisfail Youth & Family Care	250
Salvation Army Innisfail	200
Lioness Innisfail	100